
Act 457 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 457                                                         HB1419 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARK. STAT. 75-1060 TO PROVIDE THAT IN 
       TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR CASES, PROBATION MAY BE CONTINUED AND 
       JUDGMENT POSTPONED FOR NOT MORE THAN ONE YEAR; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION l.  Section 2 of Act 967 of l985, the same being Ark. Stat. 
75-1060, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
     "Section 2.  At the request of the defendant, parent of minor defendant, 
or counsel for the defense, judgment shall be entered as quickly as feasible 
and not more than ten days following such request.  At the request of the 
defendant, parent of a minor defendant or counsel for the defense, probation 
may be continued and judgment postponed for more than one year." 
 
     SECTION 2:  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: 3/30/87 
 
                                 _____________ 
 


